

Township of Bernards

1 Collyer Lane, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 Phone: 908-204-3001; Fax: 908-204-3015; Website: <u>www.bernards.org</u>

Bernards Township JCP&L customers - Action requested by July 15th, 12 noon.

Bernards Township and JCP&L continue to have conversations regarding the recent storms and outages. As we are working closely together, Bernards Township has requested reliability investigations into our Bernards Township infrastructure.

If you have been negatively impacted by the recent storm/outage incidents on June 26, June 30, July 6, or July 9th, please send the Mayor an email (<u>jasay@bernards.org</u>) by July 15th, 12 <u>noon</u> with the following information: Name, address, phone number, email and any details you can provide about the resulting power outages you incurred on those dates.

With your assistance, we can provide this information to JCP&L so their investigations can be properly targeted and thorough to determine what, if any, issues exist in our town and engineer solutions to mitigate what they find.

Thank you!

Jennifer Asay, Mayor, Bernards Township